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Sunday 1t Team - Season 2010

Figures compiled from available Scorebooks and Internet records by John Mallett (December 2010)




Sunday 15t Team - Season 2010

Captain : P.Halliday

League : Suffolk League - Division 1

(* = Batted First)

Date Opposition Venue Comp Sudbury Opponents Result Points
25/04/10 Haverhill Away SuffLg-1 208 - 7 * 170 - 8 Abandoned

02/05/10 Lakenheath Home SuffLg-1 Cancelled

09/05/10 Mildenhall Away SufflLg-1 193 - 5 189 - 8 * Won by 5 Wkts 20
16/05/10 Worlington Away SufflLg-1 211 - 5 210 - 9 * Won by 5 Wkts 20
23/05/10 Walsham le Willows Home SuffLg-1 169 - 2 168 - 10 * Won by 8 Wkts 20
06/06/10 Woolpit Away Sufflg-1 142 - 10 203 - 8 * Lost by 61 Runs 6
13/06/10 Acton Home SuffLg-1 163 - 5 159 - 10 * Won by 5 Wkts 20
20/06/10 Ampton & Culford Away Sufflg-1 249 - 9 * 234 - 8 Won by 15 Runs 20
27/06/10 Battisford Home SuffLg-1 215 - 4 212 - 9 * Won by 6 Wkts 20
04/07/10 Haverhill Home Sufflg-1 213 - 10 211 - 10 Won by 2 Runs 20
11/07/10 Lakenheath Away Sufflg-1 178 - 10 177 - 9 Won Dby 1 Runs 20
18/07/10 Mildenhall Home Sufflg-1 288 - 6 269 - 9 Won by 19 Runs 20
01/08/10 Worlington Home SufflLg-1 221 - 9 219 - 8 * Won Dby 1 Wkts 20
08/08/10 Walsham le Willows Away SufflLg-1 217 - 7 * 176 - 9 Won by 41 Runs 20
15/08/10 Woolpit Home SufflLg-1 147 - 10 182 - 10 * Lost by 35 Runs 7
22/08/10 Acton Away Sufflg-1 279 - 7 * 255 - 10 Won by 24 Runs 20
05/09/10 Ampton & Culford Home SufflLg-1 232 - 10 288 - 7 * Lost by 56 Runs 9
12/09/10 Battisford Away Sufflg-1 Cancelled

2010 Matches = 18 League p 18 w 12 t 0 1 3 v 3 pts 262 avge 17.466

League Champions



Season Averages

BATSMAN Innings Runs NotOut Highest Average Catches Stumpings
Smith, James 1 17 1 17%* 999.99

Cook, Chris 1 115 115 115.00

Coetzee, Jandre 11 425 6 88* 85.00 6 1
Batch, Darren 6 275 1 81 55.00 3

Witham, Steve 1 51 51 51.00

Walters, Colin 1 47 47 47.00

Hyett, B 2 45 1 42 45.00 2

Poulson, James 10 313 3 62 44 .71 2

Phillips, Jonathon 5 213 77 42.60 3

Younger, Alistair 3 110 66 36.67 1
Phillips, Charlie 6 181 1 81 36.20 9 1
Mansfield, Adam 2 64 59 32.00

Poole, Nathan 4 126 58 31.50 3

Pears, Matthew 2 52 47 26.00

Chambers, D 9 200 1 54 25.00 1

Siegert, Peter 6 122 1 70 24.40 5

Backler, Jack 10 136 2 42 17.00 4

Reece, Ben 10 150 1 68 16.67 2

Poulson, B 2 28 24 14.00

Walters, S 4 53 41 13.25 1
Dixon-Smith, H 1 12 12 12.00

Gallagher, John 3 24 1 11 12.00 1

Carr, O 2 23 16 11.50 1 3
Moulton-Day, Kenny 3 34 20 11.33 1

Shropshire, William 2 22 17 11.00 1

MacDiarmid, Allan 7 63 1 23%* 10.50 3

Wright, Harry 2 21 16 10.50 2

Harris, Paul 5 52 22 10.40 2

Griffith, Matt 2 7 1 4%* 7.00 2

Pawsey, E 2 13 13 6.50

Shropshire, David 1 6 6 6.00

Halliday, Phil 7 16 4 15 5.33 3
Dixon-Smith, K 1 4 4 4.00

Nair, Santosh 1 4 4 4.00

Pirie, R 1 4 4 4.00

Arbon, T 2 3 1 2 3.00 2

Robins, Guy 1 1 1 1.00

Logan, J 1 0 0 0.00

Pawsey, J 2 0 0 0.00

O’Brien, James - - - - 1

Totals : 142 3032 26 60 6



BOWLER Overs Mdns Wkts Runs Best Run/Wkt Run/Ovr

Batch, Darren 34 2 14 144 6 - 48 10.29 4.24
Coetzee, Jandre 86 8 28 300 5 - 13 10.71 3.49
Poole, Nathan 23 8 4 67 2 - 14 16.75 2.91
Backler, Jack 102 7 29 535 6 - 38 18.45 5.25
Halliday, Phil 73 1 20 420 5 - 41 21.00 5.75
Griffith, Matt 7 2 43 2 - 43 21.50 6.14
Reece, Ben 50 4 10 247 3 - 55 24.70 4.94
Richardson, B 10 1 2 57 2 - 57 28.50 5.70
Dixon-Smith, H 5 1 30 1 - 30 30.00 6.00
MacDiarmid, Allan 67 4 12 385 3 - 32 32.08 5.75
Poulson, James 41 6 6 200 2 - 12 33.33 4.88
Fisher, A 10 1 40 1 - 40 40.00 4.00
Chambers, D 10 2 82 2 - 36 41.00 8.20
Robins, Guy 10 1 1 47 1 - 47 47.00 4.70
Smith, James 20 2 110 2 - 34 55.00 5.50
Pawsey, J 10 1 69 1 - 31 69.00 6.90
Gallagher, John 36 2 2 lo4 1 - 25 82.00 4.56
Arbon, T 10 1 83 1 - 50 83.00 8.30
Harris, Paul 3 1 22 999.99 7.33
Logan, J 5 18 999.99 3.60
Phillips, Jonathon 1 14 999.99 14.00
Wright, Harry 5 47 999.99 9.40

Totals : 618 45 138 3124



Player Records

Batting---------- Bowling-----——---————-——=-—-————— Fielding---

Player Year Opponents XI H/A Date Comp Runs Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump
Arbon, T 2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A 20/06/10 SuffLg-1 1 * 5 1 50 1

2010 Lakenheath Sunl A 11/07/10 SuffLg-1 2 B 5 33 1

2010 Matches = 2 Innings = 2 3 1 3.00 10 1 83 83.00 2
Batch, Darren 2010 Haverhill Sunl A 25/04/10 SuffLg-1 67 C 8 4 30

2010 Mildenhall Sunl A 09/05/10 SuffLg-1 57 C 5 1 1 8 1

2010 Worlington Sunl A 16/05/10 SufflLg-1 26 C 7 1 28 1

2010 Acton Sunl H 13/06/10 SuffLg-1 13 = 10 6 48

2010 Battisford Sunl H 27/06/10 SufflLg-1 81 C

2010 Mildenhall Sunl H 18/07/10 SufflLg-1 31 C 4 3 30 1

2010 Matches = 6 Innings = 6 275 5 55.00 34 2 14 144 10.29 3
Backler, Jack 2010 Haverhill Sunl A 25/04/10 SuffLg-1 42 C 9 2 2 35

2010 Mildenhall Sunl A 09/05/10 SuffLg-1 DNB 7 1 58 1

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl H 23/05/10 SuffLg-1 DNB 9 1 2 45

2010 Woolpit Sunl A 06/06/10 SuffLg-1 39 C

2010 Acton Sunl H 13/06/10 SufflLg-1 8 *

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A 20/06/10 SuffLg-1 0 RO 5 32

2010 Battisford Sunl H 27/06/10 SufflLg-1 DNB 9 1 49

2010 Haverhill Sunl H 04/07/10 SufflLg-1 11 C 10 1 1 48

2010 Lakenheath Sunl A 11/07/10 SufflLg-1 11 ¢C 8 5 40

2010 Worlington Sunl H 01/08/10 SufflLg-1 1 C 10 3 51 1

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl A 08/08/10 SuffLg-1 DNB 10 1 6 38

2010 Woolpit Sunl H 15/08/10 SuffLg-1 5 B 6 1 3 25

2010 Acton Sunl A 22/08/10 SuffLg-1 2 * 10 1 4 54 1

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl H 05/09/10 SuffLg-1 17 LBW 9 1 60 1

2010 Matches = 14 Innings = 10 136 8 17.00 102 7 29 535 18.45 4
Cook, Chris 2010 Acton Sunl A 22/08/10 SuffLg-1 115 ST



Batting---------- Bowling-----—-————=—=——=————--—-- Fielding---

Player Year Opponents XI H/A Date Comp Runs Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump
Chambers, D 2010 Worlington Sunl A 16/05/10 SuffLg-1 49 *

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A 20/06/10 SuffLg-1 18 C 3 26

2010 Battisford Sunl H 27/06/10 SufflLg-1 33 B

2010 Haverhill Sunl H 04/07/10 SuffLg-1 54 C

2010 Lakenheath Sunl A 11/07/10 SuffLg-1 14 B

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl A 08/08/10 SufflLg-1 14 cC 1

2010 Woolpit Sunl H 15/08/10 SufflLg-1 4 C

2010 Acton Sunl A 22/08/10 SufflLg-1 5 B 5 2 36

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl H 05/09/10 SuffLg-1 9 B 2 20

2010 Matches = 9 Innings = 9 200 8 25.00 10 2 82 41.00 1
Coetzee, Jandre 2010 Mildenhall Sunl A 09/05/10 SuffLg-1 14 * 10 4 28

2010 Worlington Sunl A 16/05/10 SufflLg-1 12 * 10 1 55

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl H 23/05/10 SufflLg-1 DNB

2010 Woolpit Sunl A 06/06/10 SufflLg-1 14 C 9 3 2 24

2010 Acton Sunl H 13/06/10 SufflLg-1 DNB 2 1 2 1

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A 20/06/10 SuffLg-1 38 C 10 3 32 2

2010 Battisford Sunl H 27/06/10 SufflLg-1 DNB 9 2 5 13 1

2010 Haverhill Sunl H 04/07/10 SufflLg-1 11 LBW 3 1 8

2010 Lakenheath Sunl A 11/07/10 SufflLg-1 87 * 9 2 22

2010 Mildenhall Sunl H 18/07/10 SufflLg-1 64 C 6 3 35

2010 Worlington Sunl H 01/08/10 SufflLg-1 88 * 10 2 2 44

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl A 08/08/10 SufflLg-1 28 *

2010 Woolpit Sunl H 15/08/10 SufflLg-1 65 * 2 1

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl H 05/09/10 SuffLg-1 4 B 8 1 4 37

2010 Matches = 14 Innings = 11 425 5 85.00 86 8 28 300 10.71 6 1
Carr, O 2010 Lakenheath Sunl A 11/07/10 SuffLg-1 7 C 3

2010 Mildenhall Sunl H 18/07/10 SufflLg-1 DNB

2010 Worlington Sunl H 01/08/10 SuffLg-1 16 C 1

2010 Matches = 3 Innings = 2 23 2 11.50 1 3
Dixon-Smith, H 2010 Worlington Sunl H 01/08/10 SuffLg-1 12 RO 5 1 30

2010 Matches = 1 Innings = 1 12 1 12.00 5 1 30 30.00
Dixon-Smith, K 2010 Worlington Sunl H 01/08/10 SufflLg-1 4 B



Bowling---------

Over Mdns Wkts

Fielding---
Catch Stump

Fisher, A

Gallagher, John

Griffith, Matt

Hyett, B

Harris, Paul

Mildenhall
Woolpit
Acton
Battisford
Woolpit

09/05/10
06/06/10
13/06/10
27/06/10
15/08/10

10 1
10 1
7 1 1
8 1

7

7

7 1

Matches =

Haverhill
Mildenhall
Worlington

Ampton & Culford

Sunl A
Sunl A
Sunl A
Sunl A

25/04/10
09/05/10
16/05/10
20/06/10

Matches =

Ampton & Culford

Acton

Innings

Sunl A
Sunl A

I
N

20/06/10
22/08/10

Matches =

Haverhill
Worlington
Battisford
Haverhill

Walsham le Willo

Woolpit

Ampton & Culford

25/04/10
16/05/10
27/06/10
04/07/10
08/08/10
15/08/10
05/09/10

22

Matches =

Batting
Runs Out
DNB
0 0
DNB

11 ¢C
DNB

8 *
5 Cé&B
24 2
DNB

3 B
DNB

4 *
7 1

42 C

3 *
45 1

2 C
DNB
DNB

22 C
18 RO

6 C

4 B
52 5

7 2
7 2
3 1
3 1



Halliday, Phil

Logan, J

Mansfield, Adam

MacDiarmid, Allan

Haverhill
Mildenhall
Worlington
Walsham le
Woolpit
Acton
Battisford
Haverhill
Lakenheath
Mildenhall
Worlington
Walsham le
Woolpit
Acton

Willo

Willo

Ampton & Culford

Matches =

Lakenheath

25/04/10
09/05/10
16/05/10
23/05/10
06/06/10
13/06/10
27/06/10
04/07/10
11/07/10
18/07/10
01/08/10
08/08/10
15/08/10
22/08/10
05/09/10

Bowling

—————————————————————— Fielding---
Over Mdns Wkts

28
49
18
41

35
10

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Mildenhall
Walsham le

18/07/10
08/08/10

Haverhill
Mildenhall
Worlington
Walsham le
Woolpit
Acton
Haverhill
Lakenheath
Walsham le
Woolpit

Willo

Willo

Ampton & Culford

Innings

25/04/10
09/05/10
16/05/10
23/05/10
06/06/10
13/06/10
04/07/10
11/07/10
08/08/10
15/08/10
05/09/10

= 7

Batting
Runs Out
O *
DNB
DNB
DNB
O *
DNB
DNB
15 ST
0 ST
DNB
l *
DNB
0 B
DNB
O *
16 3
0 LBW
0 1
5 C
59 B
64 2
23 %
DNB
13 RO
DNB
6 C
DNB
9 C
3 B
DNB
1 B
8 C
63 6



Bowling-----—--——-—-——-——-—-----— Fielding---

Over Mdns Wkts

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Moulton-Day, Kenny

Nair, Santosh

O'Brien, James

Poulson, B

Phillips, Charlie

Pawsey, E

Woolpit
Acton
Acton

06/06/10
13/06/10
22/08/10

Matches = 3

Worlington

25/04/10
04/07/10

Walsham le Willo
Matches = 1
Haverhill
Haverhill
Matches = 2

Walsham le Willo
Woolpit

Acton

Battisford
Haverhill

Acton

Ampton & Culford

23/05/10
06/06/10
13/06/10
27/06/10
04/07/10
22/08/10
05/09/10

Matches = 7

Woolpit
Worlington

06/06/10
01/08/10

Matches = 2

Innings

Batting
Runs Out
0 C
14 B
20 Cs&B
34 3
4 B
4 1

DNB

0 0
24 B
4 B

28 2

DNB

22 RO
5 C
21 *
23 C
29 B
81 C

181 5
13 C
0 B

13 2



Phillips, Jonathon

Pawsey, J

Poulson, James

Pears, Matthew

Poole, Nathan

Pirie, R

Mildenhall
Walsham le
Battisford
Mildenhall

Ampton & Culford

Willo

09/05/10
23/05/10
27/06/10
18/07/10
05/09/10

Batting---------- Bowling
Runs

Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs

—————— Fielding---

R/Wkt Catch Stump

Matches =

Woolpit
Worlington

06/06/10
01/08/10

Matches =

Haverhill
Mildenhall
Worlington
Walsham le
Haverhill
Lakenheath
Mildenhall
Walsham le
Woolpit

Ampton & Culford

Willo

Willo

Innings

Sunl
Sunl
Sunl
Sunl
Sunl
Sunl
Sunl
Sunl
Sunl
Sunl

T o m T

I
N

25/04/10
09/05/10
16/05/10
23/05/10
04/07/10
11/07/10
18/07/10
08/08/10
15/08/10
05/09/10

Matches =

Acton
Woolpit

13/06/10
15/08/10

Matches =

Haverhill
Walsham le
Acton
Worlington
Woolpit

Willo

25/04/10
23/05/10
13/06/10
01/08/10
15/08/10

Matches =

Haverhill

14

14

38

1 31

1 69

1 23
1 37

2 2 12
1 22
1 49

1 2 26
1 31
6 6 200
19

3 2 14
2 24
3 2 10
8 4 67

C
B
C
C
C 1
5 42.60 1
B 5
B 5
2 0.00 10
C 5
*
C
* 6
C 6
C 6
* 6
C 6
C&B
B 6
7 44 .71 41
B
B
2 26.00
C 4
DNB 6
C
B 7
B 6
4 31.50 23
C
1 4.00



Batting---------- Bowling-----—-————=—=——=————--—-- Fielding---

Player Year Opponents XI H/A Date Comp Runs Out Avge Over Mdns Wkts Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump
Reece, Ben 2010 Mildenhall Sunl A 09/05/10 SufflLg-1 5 C

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl H 23/05/10 SufflLg-1 31 * 1 1

2010 Woolpit Sunl A 06/06/10 SuffLg-1 10 B 3 1 10

2010 Acton Sunl H 13/06/10 SufflLg-1 10 C 8 1 2 41 1

2010 Battisford Sunl H 27/06/10 SuffLg-1 0 B 6 2 41

2010 Mildenhall Sunl H 18/07/10 SuffLg-1 68 B 9 1 57

2010 Worlington Sunl H 01/08/10 SuffLg-1 5 C

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl A 08/08/10 SuffLg-1 13 C 10 1 35 1

2010 Woolpit Sunl H 15/08/10 SufflLg-1 8 C 10 3 55

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl H 05/09/10 SuffLg-1 0 B 3 2 8

2010 Matches = 10 Innings = 10 150 9 16.67 50 4 10 247 24.70 2
Richardson, B 2010 Haverhill Sunl A 25/04/10 SufflLg-1 DNB 10 1 2 57

2010 Matches = 1 Innings = 0 0 0 0.00 10 1 2 57 28.50
Robins, Guy 2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A 20/06/10 SufflLg-1 1 RO 10 1 1 47

2010 Matches = 1 Innings = 1 1 1 1.00 10 1 1 47 47.00
Shropshire, David 2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A 20/06/10 SufflLg-1 6 B

2010 Matches = 1 Innings = 1 6 1 6.00
Smith, James 2010 Battisford Sunl H 27/06/10 SuffLg-1 DNB 5 40

2010 Haverhill Sunl H 04/07/10 SuffLg-1 17 * 8 2 34

2010 Mildenhall Sunl H 18/07/10 SufflLg-1 DNB 7 36

2010 Matches = 3 Innings = 1 17 0 999.99 20 2 110 55.00
Siegert, Peter 2010 Haverhill Sunl A 25/04/10 SuffLg-1 0 C 1

2010 Woolpit Sunl A 06/06/10 SuffLg-1 23 C 1

2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A 20/06/10 SufflLg-1 70 B

2010 Mildenhall Sunl H 18/07/10 SufflLg-1 4 * 1

2010 Worlington Sunl H 01/08/10 SuffLg-1 24 C 1

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl A 08/08/10 SuffLg-1 1 cC 1

2010 Matches = 6 Innings = 6 122 5 24.40 5



Bowling-----—-————=—=——=————--—-- Fielding---
Over Mdns Wkts  Runs R/Wkt Catch Stump

Shropshire, William

Walters, Colin

Wright, Harry

Witham, Steve

Walters, S

Younger, Alistair

2010 Mildenhall Sunl H
2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl A

18/07/10
08/08/10

11/07/10
22/08/10

16/05/10
20/06/10
11/07/10
22/08/10
05/09/10

2010 Matches = 2 Innings
2010 Worlington Sunl A
2010 Matches = 1 Innings
2010 Lakenheath Sunl A
2010 Acton Sunl A
2010 Matches = 2 Innings
2010 Acton Sunl A
2010 Matches = 1 Innings
2010 Worlington Sunl A
2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A
2010 Lakenheath Sunl A
2010 Acton Sunl A
2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl H
2010 Matches = 5 Innings
2010 Mildenhall Sunl A

2010 Walsham le Willo Sunl H
2010 Ampton & Culford Sunl A

09/05/10
23/05/10
20/06/10

2010 Matches = 3 Innings

Batting
Runs Out
5 C
17 B
22 2
47 C
47 1

5 LBW
16 LBW
21 2

51 C
51 1
DNB
41 C

0 LBW

8 RO

4 B
53 4
34 C
66 ST
10 C

110 3



Date : 25/04/10

Opponents : Haverhill
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Sudbury : 208 - 7
Opponents : 170 - 8
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Siegert, P Caught 0 \ | 1
02 Poulson, J Caught 2 \ 5 23
03 Backler, J Caught 42 | 9 2 35 2 17.50
04 Poole, N Caught 28 | 4 19 | 1
05 Batch, D Caught 67 | 8 30 4 7.50
06 Poulson, B Bowled 24 |
07 Harris, P Caught 2 \ \ 1
08 MacDhiarmid, A Not Out 23 \
09 Halliday, P Not Out 0 \ \ 1
10 Griffith, M Did Not Bat \ \
11 Richardson, B Did Not Bat | 10 1 57 2 28.50
Extras 20 \ \
Total for 7 Wickets 208 |

Result : Match Abandoned




Date : 02/05/10

Opponents : Lakenheath
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1

Result : Match Cancelled



Date : 09/05/10
Opponents : Mildenhall
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 189 - 8
Sudbury : 193 - 5
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Phillips, J Caught 33 \
02 Younger, A Caught 34 |
03 Reece, B Caught 5 |
04 Batch, D Caught 57 \ 5 1 8 1 8.00 | 1
05 Griffith, M Bowled 3 \
06 Poulson, J Not Out 30 \ | 1
07 Coetzee, J Not Out 14 \ 10 28 4 7.00
08 Gallagher, J Did Not Bat \ 7 1 25 1 25.00
09 Backler, J Did Not Bat \ 7 58 1 58.00 | 1
10 MacDhiarmid, A Did Not Bat \ 5 1 32
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat \ 6 28 1 28.00
Extras 17 \ 10
Total for 5 Wickets 193 | |
Result : Won by 5 Wkts (Points = 20)




Date : 16/05/10

Opponents : Worlington
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 210 - 9
Sudbury : 211 - 5
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Walters, C Caught 47 |
02 MacDhiarmid, A Run Out 13 \ 10 1 32 3 10.67
03 Nair, S Bowled 4 \
04 Poulson, J Caught 47 |
05 Chambers, D Not Out 49 |
06 Batch, D Caught 26 \ 1 28 \ 1
07 Coetzee, J Not Out 12 \ 10 55 1 55.00
08 Walters, S Did Not Bat \ \ 1
09 Harris, P Did Not Bat \ 3 1 22
10 Griffith, M Did Not Bat \ | 2
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat | 10 49 4 12.25
Extras 13 | 24 |
Total for 5 Wickets 211 |

Result : Won by 5 Wkts (Points = 20)




Date : 23/05/10
Opponents : Walsham le Willows
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 168 - 10
Sudbury : 169 - 2
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Younger, A Stumped 06 |
02 Phillips, J Bowled 13 \
03 Reece, B Not Out 31 | 1 1
04 Poulson, J Not Out 35 | 6 37 1 37.00
05 Phillips, C Did Not Bat \ \
06 Poole, N Did Not Bat \ 6 3 14 2 7.00
07 Coetzee, J Did Not Bat \
08 Backler, J Did Not Bat | 1 45 2 22.50
09 MacDhiarmid, A Did Not Bat \ 42 2 21.00 \ 1
10 O'Brien, J Did Not Bat \ | 1
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat \ 6 18 3 6.00 \ 1
Extras 24 \ 12 \
Total for 2 Wickets 169 |
Result : Won by 8 Wkts (Points = 20)




Date : 06/06/10

Opponents : Woolpit
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 203 - 8
Sudbury : 142 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Reece, B Bowled 10 | 3 1 10
02 MacDiarmid, A Caught 6 | 5 36 1 36.00 | 1
03 Backler, J Caught 39 |
04 Gallagher, J Caught 11 | 8 1 41
05 Pawsey, E Caught 13 \
06 Moulton-Day, K Caught 0 | | 1
07 Pawsey, J Bowled 0 \ 5 38
08 Phillips, C Run Out 22 \ \ 2
09 Coetzee, J Caught 14 | 9 3 24 2 12.00
10 Siegert, P Caught 23 \ \ 1
11 Halliday, P Not Out 0 | 10 1 41 5 8.20
Extras 4 \ 13 \
Total for 10 Wickets 142 |

Result : Lost by 61 Runs (Points = 6)




Date : 13/06/10
Opponents : Acton
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 159 - 10
Sudbury : 163 - 5
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Reece, B Caught 10 | 8 1 41 2 20.50 | 1
02 Poole, N Caught 58 \ | 1
03 Pears, M Bowled 47 |
04 Moulton-Day, K Bowled 14 |
05 Phillips, C Caught 5 | \ 3
06 Backler, J Not Out 8 \
07 Batch, D Not Out 13 | 10 48 6 8.00
08 MacDhiarmid, A Did Not Bat \ 3 27
09 Coetzee, J Did Not Bat \ 2 2 1 2.00 | 1
10 Gallagher, J Did Not Bat \ 7 30
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat \
Extras 8 | 11 1 |
Total for 5 Wickets 163 |
Result : Won by 5 Wkts (Points = 20)




Date : 20/06/10
Opponents : Ampton & Culford
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Sudbury : 249 - 9
Opponents : 234 - 8
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Chambers, D Caught 18 | 3 26
02 Backler, J Run Out 0 \ 5 32
03 Shropshire, D Bowled 6 |
04 Hyett, B Caught 42 |
05 Walters, S Caught 41 \
06 Siegert, P Bowled 70 \
07 Younger, A Caught 10 \ \ 1
08 Coetzee, J Caught 38 \ 10 32 3 10.67 \ 2
09 Robins, G Run Out 1 \ 10 1 47 1 47.00
10 Griffith, M Not Out 4 \ 7 43 2 21.50 |
11 Arbon, T Not Out 1 \ 5 50 1 50.00 \ 1
Extras 18 \ 4 1
Total for 9 Wickets 249 |
Result : Won by 15 Runs (Points = 20)




Date : 27/06/10
Opponents : Battisford
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 212 - 9
Sudbury : 215 - 4
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Reece, B Bowled 0 | 6 41 2 20.50
02 Phillips, J Caught 67 \ \ 3
03 Chambers, D Bowled 33 |
04 Batch, D Caught 81 |
05 Phillips, C Not Out 21 \ \ 1
06 Gallagher, J Not Out 8 | 7 23
07 Harris, P Did Not Bat \ \ 1
08 Backler, J Did Not Bat \ 9 49 1 49.00
09 Coetzee, J Did Not Bat \ 9 2 13 5 2.60 \ 1
10 Smith, J Did Not Bat \ 5 40 \
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat \ 4 35 1 35.00
Extras 5 \ 11
Total for 4 Wickets 215 |
Result : Won by 6 Wkts (Points = 20)




Date : 04/07/10
Opponents : Haverhill
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Sudbury : 213 - 10
Opponents : 211 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Harris, P Caught 22 \
02 MacDiarmid, A Caught 9 \ 10 63 3 21.00 | 1
03 Chambers, D Caught 54 |
04 Poulson, J Caught 13 | 6 2 12 2 6.00
05 Phillips, C Caught 23 \ \ 1
06 Pirie, R Caught 4 \
07 Coetzee, J LBW 11 | 3 8 8.00
08 Backler, J Caught 11 \ 10 1 48 48.00
09 Smith, J Not Out 17 \ 8 34 17.00
10 Poulson, B Bowled 4 \
11 Halliday, P Stumped 15 \ 2 10 1 10.00 \ 1
Extras 30 \ 36
Total for 10 Wickets 213 |
Result : Won by 2 Runs (Points = 20)




Date : 11/07/10
Opponents : Lakenheath
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Sudbury : 178 - 10
Opponents : 177 - 9
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Wright, H LBW 5 \
02 Backler, J Caught 11 \ 8 40 5 8.00
03 Chambers, D Bowled 14 |
04 Poulson, J Caught 33 | 22
05 Coetzee, J Not Out 87 \ 22 2 11.00
06 Walters, S LBW 0 |
07 Carr, O Caught 7 \ \ 3
08 MacDiarmid, A Bowled 3 \ 8 32 2 16.00
09 Logan, J LBW 0 \ 5 18
10 Arbon, T Bowled 2 | 5 33 | 1
11 Halliday, P Stumped 0 \
Extras 16 \ 10 |
Total for 10 Wickets 178 |
Result : Won by 1l Run (Points = 20)




Date : 18/07/10

Opponents : Mildenhall
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Sudbury : 288 - 6
Opponents : 269 - 9
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Reece, B Bowled 68 | 9 57 1 57.00
02 Phillips, J Caught 77 \
03 Shropshire, W Caught 5 \ \ 1
04 Mansfield, A Caught 5 |
05 Batch, D Caught 31 \ 30 3 10.00 \ 1
06 Coetzee, J Caught 64 | 6 35 3 11.67
07 Poulson, J Not Out \ 49 1 49.00
08 Siegert, P Not Out 4 \ | 1
09 Carr, O Did Not Bat \
10 Smith, J Did Not Bat \ 36 \
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat \ 51 1 51.00
Extras 28 \ 11
Total for 6 Wickets 288 |

Result : Won by 19 Runs (Points = 20)




Date : 01/08/10
Opponents : Worlington
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 219 - 8
Sudbury : 221 - 9
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Reece, B Caught 5 |
02 Siegert, P Caught 24 \
03 Poole, N Bowled 30 | 7 2 24
04 Pawsey, E Bowled 0 |
05 Coetzee, J Not Out 88 \ 10 2 44 2 22.00
06 Dixon-Smith, K Bowled 4 |
07 Pawsey, J Bowled 0 \ 5 31 1 31.00
08 Carr, O Caught 16 \
09 Backler, J Caught 1 \ 10 51 3 17.00
10 Dixon-Smith, H Run Out 12 \ 5 30 1 30.00
11 Halliday, P Not Out 1 \ 3 26
Extras 40 \ 13 1
Total for 9 Wickets 221 |
Result Won by 1 Wkt (Points = 20)




Date : 08/08/10

Opponents : Walsham le Willows
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Sudbury : 217 - 7
Opponents : 176 - 9
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Poulson, J Caught 60 | 6 1 26 2 13.00
02 Harris, P Run Out 18 \
03 Mansfield, A Bowled 59 |
04 Chambers, D Caught 14 | | 1
05 Shropshire, W Bowled 17 \
06 Coetzee, J Not Out 28 \
07 Reece, B Caught 13 \ 10 1 35 \ 1
08 Siegert, P Caught 1 \
09 Backler, J Did Not Bat | 10 1 38 6 6.33
10 MacDiarmid, A Did Not Bat \ 10 2 43 1 43.00
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat \ 4 26
Extras 7 \ 8 |
Total for 7 Wickets 217 |

Result : Won by 41 Runs (Points = 20)




Date : 15/08/10
Opponents : Woolpit
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 182 - 10
Sudbury : 147 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Poulson, J Caught & Bowled 25 |
02 Harris, P Caught 6 \
03 Pears, M Bowled 5 |
04 Reece, B Caught 8 | 10 55 3 18.33
05 Chambers, D Caught 4 \
06 Coetzee, J Not Out 65 | | 2 1
07 Poole, N Bowled 10 \ 6 3 10 2 5.00
08 Gallagher, J Caught & Bowled 5 \ 7 45 1 45.00 | 1
09 Backler, J Bowled 5 \ 6 1 25 3 8.33
10 MacDiarmid, A Bowled 1 \ 7 34
11 Halliday, P Bowled 0 \ 2 5 1 5.00
Extras 13 \ 8
Total for 10 Wickets 147 |
Result : Lost by 35 Runs (Points = 7)




Date : 22/08/10

Opponents : Acton
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Sudbury : 279 - 7
Opponents : 255 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Moulton-Day, K Caught & Bowled 20 |
02 Chambers, D Bowled 5 | 5 36 2 18.00
03 Cook, C Stumped 115 |
04 Wright, H LBW 16 | 5 47 | 2
05 Witham, S Caught 51 \
06 Walters, S Run Out 8 \
07 Phillips, C Bowled 29 | | 1
08 Hyett, B Not Out 3 \ \
09 Backler, J Not Out 2 | 10 1 54 4 13.50
10 Fisher, A Did Not Bat \ 10 40 1 40.00
11 Halliday, P Did Not Bat | 10 73 3 24.33
Extras 30 \ 5
Total for 7 Wickets 279 \

Result : Won by 24 Runs (Points = 20)




Date : 05/09/10
Opponents : Ampton & Culford
Venue : Home
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1
Opponents : 288 - 7
Sudbury : 232 - 10
Batsman How Out Runs | Over Maid Runs Wkts Avge | Catch Stump
01 Poulson, J Bowled 62 | 6 1 31 | 1
02 Harris, P Bowled 4 \
03 Coetzee, J Bowled 4 | 8 1 37 4 9.25
04 Reece, B Bowled 0 | 3 4.00
05 Walters, S Bowled 4 |
06 Phillips, J Caught 23 \ 1 14
07 Phillips, C Caught 81 \ | 1 1
08 Chambers, D Bowled 9 \ 2 20
09 Backler, J LBW 17 \ 9 60 1 60.00 \ 1
10 MacDhiarmid, A Caught 8 | 3 44
11 Halliday, P Not Out 0 \ 8 58
Extras 20 | 16 |
Total for 10 Wickets 232 | |
Result : Lost by 56 Runs (Points = 9)




Date : 12/09/10

Opponents : Battisford
Venue : Away
Competition : Suffolk League - Division 1

Result : Match Cancelled



